capital requirements. The Company's future ability to pay dividends may be limited by the terms of any existing and future debt or

preferred securities.

36

7 CAPITALIZATION AND INDEBTEDNESS; STATEMENT ON WORKING CAPITAL AND SIGNIFICANT CHANGES

The following tables set forth the Company's capitalization and indebtedness as of 31 July 2020 based on the Company's internal re-

porting system, and as adjusted for the effects of the Pre-IPO Capital Increase (see "16.2.2 Pre-IPO Capital Increase") and the effects

of the Offering. The adjustments are based on the assumption that the Offering had taken place on 31 July 2020. Except for the actu-

als as of 31 July 2020, for simplification purposes no tax effects were considered.

Investors should read these tables in conjunction with "9 SELECTED FINANCIAL INFORMATION", "10 MANAGEMENT'S DISCUSSION

AND ANALYSIS OF FINANCIAL CONDITION AND RESULT OF OPERATIONS" and the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements (IFRS),

which are included in the Prospectus beginning on page F-2.

 Capitalization 7.1

Actual as of 31 July 2020
As adjusted for the effects

of the Pre-IPO Capital
Increase(6)

As adjusted for the effects
of the Offering(7)

(unaudited)
(in EUR thousands)

Total current debt(1) .....  8,872 8,872 8,872

thereof guaranteed(2)..... 88 88 88

thereof secured .....  - - -

thereof unguaranteed/unsecured .....  8,784 8,784 8,784

Total non-current debt(3) .....  2,144 2,144 2,144

thereof guaranteed(2).....  480 480 480

thereof secured .....  - - -

thereof unguaranteed/unsecured .....  1,664 1,664 1,664

Equity.....  3,577 3,577 46,854

Share capital(4) .....  30 2,523 3,423

Capital reserve .....  6,320 3,826 46,202

Other reserves(5) .....  (2,772) (2,772) (2,772)

Total.....  14,594 14,594 57,870

(1) Includes current portion of non-current debt. Total current debt corresponds to total current liabilities as presented in the Company's statement of financial posi-
tion.

(2) Guaranteed comprises guarantees given by third parties in favor of the Company.
(3) Excludes current portion of non-current debt. Total non-current debt corresponds to total non-current liabilities as presented in the Company's statement of finan-

cial position.
(4) Share capital corresponds to subscribed capital as presented in the Company's statement of financial position.
(5) Represents retained earnings as presented in the Company's statement of financial position, but excluding the result of the period.